

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 273 OF 2007

Crl.M.P.No.1355/2009 in

ARIF KHAN @ AGHA KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 25/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the fact that out of the sentence of 10 years, the petitioner has already undergone 6 years and a few months, and the interpretation of the Section 50 of The Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985, is pending consideration before a larger Bench and there is no indication as to when the same will be taken up, let the petitioner be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court with such stringent conditions as may be considered necessary to ensure not only the presence of the petitioner as and when required, but also to prevent him from indulging in such activities for which he had been convicted.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master