

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 273 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ARIF KHAN @ AGHA KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 29/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr M.P.S.Tomar, the ld. Counsel for the appellant
confirms that they do not want to file additional documents.

Respondent may file additional documents before
23.4.2012, considering the fact that appeal is pending since
the year 2007 and taking into consideration observation in
order dated 18.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj