

@ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL  
Criminal Appeal No(s). 273/2007

ARIF KHAN @ AGHA KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh alternative arrangement notice be issued to the  
appellant.

List again on 6.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar