

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.273 OF 2007

ARIF KHAN @ AGHA KHAN

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 14th January, 2017.

In spite of three attempts made by Registry to serve the appellant to intimate about the death of Advocate-on-Record so as to enable him to make alternative arrangement, the notice could not be served so far. Nothing more is expected from the Registry.

The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 30, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.273/2007

ARIF KHAN @ AGHA KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 30/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bikash Kr. Sinha, Adv.
For Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused Office Report dated 14th January, 2017.

In spite of three attempts made by Registry to serve the appellant to intimate about the death of Advocate-on-Record so as to enable him to make alternative arrangement, the notice could not be served so far. Nothing more is expected from the Registry.

The Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]