

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.273/2007

ARIF KHAN @ AGHA KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.106894/2017-EXTENSION OF BAIL and IA No.106897/2017-XTRA
and IA No.106899/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant was enlarged on bail vide order of this Court dated 25.02.2009. Due to some unavoidable circumstances, the Criminal Appeal was dismissed for want of prosecution. However, the same has been restored.

We, therefore, enlarge the appellant on bail in terms of the order dated 25.02.2009 to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

The Criminal Appeal be listed for final disposal in the first week of April, 2018 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

