

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.273/2007

ARIF KHAN @ AGHA KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.106894/2017-EXTENSION OF BAIL and IA No.106897/2017-XTRA  
and IA No.106899/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the  
petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

Books Cited:-

- 1) AIR 2011 SC 77
- 2) (2013) 2 SCC 67
- 3) (2011) 6 SCC 392
- 4) (2011) 5 SCC 123